Message

From: TEO HOCS (IB) [/O=NIGOV/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=4499397F4A9343BA48FC8E2473F02F55E-TEO HOCS (JB) TEO-]
Sent: 12/09/2021 16:08:04

To: Luney, Peter [peter.luney@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; McMahon, Denis [denis.mcmahon@executiveoffice-
ni.gov.uk]; Pauley, Bill [bill.pauley@finance-ni.gov.uk]; Widdis, Hugh [hugh.widdis@finance-ni.gov.uk]

(o Names Redacted
i Names Redacted i@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; Boyle',

Coli [colum.boyle@tinance-ni.gov.uk|; O Loan, Elugene [eugene.oloan@Tfinance-ni.gov.uk]; Minne, Jill
[jill.minne@finance-ni.gov.uk]
Subject: Advice re Public Inquiry preparation (26.8.210)

Dear all,

As agreed during Friday’s PSS I raised the proposed letter during my subsequent meeting with FM and dFM
special advisers. They were supportive of the approach in terms of preparatory work outlined and content that
the communication was provided in that regard to Perm Secs, with caveat that no decision on approach (UK vs
local) had been agreed.

Peter, let me know once the letter has been updated.

Thanks

Jayne

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From: Luney, Peter <Peter.Luney@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk>

Date: Thursday, 09 Sep 2021, 11:29 am

To: TEO HOCS (JB) <HOCS@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk>, McMahon, Denis <Denis.McMahon@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk>,
Pauley, Bill <Bill.Pauley@finance-ni.gov.uk>, Widdis, Hugh <Hugh.Widdis@finance-ni.gov.uk>

Names Redacted

Boyle, Colum
<Colum.Boyle@finance-ni.gov.uk>, O'Loan, Eugene <Bugene.O'Loan@finance-ni.gov.uk>, Minne, Jill <Jill. Minne@finance-

ni.gov.uk>
Subject: PAPER ALREADY IN THE DIARY: Advice re Public Inquiry preparation (26.8.210)

All —in advance of the meeting tomorrow at 10.45 re Covid Inquiry | am recirculating the earlier advice note for
information.

Peter

Peter Luney

The Executive’s Covid-19 Taskforce — Covid Recovery & Strategy

Castle Buildings | Stormont Estate |BELFAST | BT4 3SR

Tel; I&S 5
E-mail: peter.luney@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk
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